have been successfully placed by the Placing Agent to not less than six Placees at Placing Price
of HK$0.09 per Placing Share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement,
representing approximately 5.09% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
allotment and issue of the Placing Shares immediately upon completion of the Placing.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, each of the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners (if any) are
professional, institutional and/or other investors who are Independent Third Parties. None of the
Placees has become a Substantial Shareholder upon Completion.

The net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of related costs and expenses to be borne by
the Company, amounted to approximately HK$3.8 million, will be used for repayment of banking
facilities.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Placing are as follows:

	 Immediately before completion	 Immediately after
	 of the Placing	 completion of the Placing
	 Number of	 Approximate	 Number of	 Approximate
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Shareholders
Bao Han Holdings Limited (Note 1)	 228,125,000	 27.82	 228,125,000	 26.40
Emerald Surplus International	 34,375,000	 4.19	 34,375,000	 3.98
  Limited (Note 2)

Public Shareholders
Other public Shareholders	 557,500,000	 67.99	 557,500,000	 64.53
Placees	 —	 0.00	 44,000,000	 5.09

Total	 820,000,000	 100.00	 864,000,000	 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

1.	 Bao Han Holdings Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Sou Peng Kan Albert (“Mr. Sou”). As Mr.
Sou and Ms. Chu Wing Yee (“Ms Chu”) are spouses to each other, each of them is deemed to be
interested in the Shares in which his/her spouse is interested under the SFO.

2.	 Emerald Surplus International Limited is wholly-owned by Ms. Chu. As Ms. Chu and Mr. Sou are
spouses to each other, each of them is deemed to be interested in the Shares in which his/her spouse
is interested under the SFO.

	 By Order of the Board
	 World Super Holdings Limited
	 Sou Peng Kan Albert
	 Chairman and executive Director